ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 1: NJH AND PPPW

Introductories filed through February 27, 2024 for the March 19, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

NEIGHBORHOODS, JOBS & HOUSING COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 6, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 63	Authorizing the sale of real estate
Int. No. 64	Authorizing the lease of parking spaces in the subterranean truck tunnel at 50 Cortland Street
Int. No. 65	Authorizing sublease for a portion of 245 East Main Street
Int. No. URA-2	Resolution approving the Rochester Urban Renewal Agency's Annual Budget, Performance Measures, and Performance Measures Report

PEOPLE, PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 6, 2024 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 66	Authorizing and appropriating funds for the Martin Luther King Jr. Memorial Park Phase 4 Project
Int. No. 67	Resolution appropriating Environmental Protection Fund Grant Program funds from the New York State Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation for the Martin Luther King Jr. Memorial Park Phase 4 Project
Int. No. 68	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$3,775,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Pueblo Nuevo Group Street Rehabilitation Project
Int. No. 69	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$284,000 Bonds of said City to finance water service improvements associated with the Pueblo Nuevo Group Street Rehabilitation Project
Int. No. 70	Authorizing an agreement for the Pueblo Nuevo Group Street Rehabilitation Project
Int. No. 71	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$3,000,000 Bonds of said City to finance certain costs of the Hazardous Sidewalk Replacement Program Northeast Quadrant Contract 2024 - Phase 1

Int. No. 72	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Hazardous Sidewalk Replacement Program Northeast Quadrant Contract 2024 - Phase 1
Int. No. 73	Authorizing funding and amendatory agreements relating to the Charles Carroll Plaza and Genesee Crossroads Parking Garage Roof Slab Reconstruction Project
Int. No. 74	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$880,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Charles Carroll Plaza and Genesee Crossroads Parking Garage Roof Slab Reconstruction Project
Int. No. 75	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Railroad Underpass Improvements Project
Int. No. 76	Authorizing an application, grant agreement and appropriation for the Climate Pollution Reduction Grants program
Int. No. 77	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$671,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the City's Conduit Modernization Project 2024 – Phase 1
Int. No. 78	Authorizing an agreement for on-call therapist services for the Department of Recreation and Human Services

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE